Applicant

Mr Mohammed Khasam

Mansha

Mr Asif Ahmed

Mr Kevin Anthony

Matthews

Mr Shehzad Yaqub

Mrs Louise Akram

Mr Mohammed Khalid

AFG0XSL

OY61LFZ

OE08JYZ

OE08JYZ

BAS4HEY

PX58UAJ

AFG0XSL

VU080ZS

OE08JYZ

OE08JYZ

Type of Application

Combined Driver Unsuspension

Hackney Carriage Driver Application

Hackney Carriage Driver Renewal

Hackney Carriage Driver Renewal

Hackney Carriage Driver Renewal

Hackney Carriage Driver Renewal

Hackney Carriage Vehicle
Suspension

Hackney Carriage Vehicle
Suspension

Hackney Carriage Vehicle
Suspension

Hackney Carriage Vehicle
Suspension

Hackney Carriage Vehicle
Suspension

Hackney Carriage Vehicle
Suspension

Hackney Carriage Vehicle
Unsuspension

Hackney Carriage Vehicle
Unsuspension

Hackney Carriage Vehicle
Unsuspension

Hackney Carriage Vehicle
Unsuspension

Decision

Suspension Lifted

Granted

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Suspension

Suspension

Suspension

Suspension

Suspension

Suspension

Suspension Lifted

Suspension Lifted

Suspension Lifted

Suspension Lifted

Decision Date Reason for Decision

04/12/2015

11/12/2015

30/12/2015

17/12/2015

18/12/2015

08/12/2015

09/12/2015

09/12/2015

03/12/2015

09/12/2015

09/12/2015

09/12/2015

10/12/2015

07/12/2015

08/12/2015

10/12/2015

Not satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Not satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Not satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Not satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Not satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Not satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Not satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Other Options Considered

Suspend

Grant/Grant with
Conditions/Refuse

Grant/Grant with
Conditions/Refuse

Grant/Grant with
Conditions/Refuse

Grant/Grant with
Conditions/Refuse

Grant/Grant with

Conditions/Refuse

Suspend

Suspend

Suspend

Suspend

Suspend

Suspend

Lift Suspension

Lift Suspension

Lift Suspension

Lift Suspension



BAS4HEY

PX58UAJ

YYO9ER]

Mr Ali Abdul Latif
Shelmani

Mr Anthony Paul Dawson

Mr Daniel Glenn David
Coltman

Mr Seam Tesfom

Mr Christopher Walker

Miss Lisa Anne Barnaby

Mr David Leslie Jennison

Mr Mark Thompson

Mr Ryan Cooper

Mr Mohammed Khairy

Qarganawi

SF13VF]

SB09JBY

NG13UXB

EN11BRV

Hackney Carriage Vehicle
Unsuspension

Hackney Carriage Vehicle
Unsuspension

Hackney Carriage Vehicle
Unsuspension

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Unsuspension

Private Hire Driver Unsuspension

Private Hire Driver Unsuspension

Private Hire Driver Unsuspension

Private Hire Driver Unsuspension

Private Hire Driver Unsuspension

Private Hire Driver Unsuspension

Private Hire Driver Unsuspension

Private Hire Driver Unsuspension

Private Hire Driver Unsuspension

Private Hire Vehicle Application

Private Hire Vehicle Application

Private Hire Vehicle Application

Private Hire Vehicle Application

Suspension Lifted

Suspension Lifted

Suspension Lifted

Suspension Lifted

Suspension Lifted

Suspension Lifted

Suspension Lifted

Suspension Lifted

Suspension Lifted

Suspension Lifted

Suspension Lifted

Suspension Lifted

Suspension Lifted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

11/12/2015

23/12/2015

21/12/2015

09/12/2015

09/12/2015

04/12/2015

04/12/2015

10/12/2015

04/12/2015

09/12/2015

11/12/2015

02/12/2015

17/12/2015

08/12/2015

01/12/2015

07/12/2015

02/12/2015

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Lift Suspension

Lift Suspension

Lift Suspension

Lift Suspension

Lift Suspension

Lift Suspension

Lift Suspension

Lift Suspension

Lift Suspension

Lift Suspension

Lift Suspension

Lift Suspension

Lift Suspension

Grant/Grant with
Conditions/Refuse

Grant/Grant with
Conditions/Refuse

Grant/Grant with
Conditions/Refuse

Grant/Grant with
Conditions/Refuse



SPO9MRX

YY12MZ]

YK110PT

GL64HUO

EAG4HGC

NX62YDG

Gl64IVW

GD15T)V

DYO8YXB

BVO9KGY

NC58RPO

SI6OVUW

YP62CZB

WG610UH

MAG3PFN

KS59ZHV

MAS9FLV

Private Hire Vehicle Application

Private Hire Vehicle Application

Private Hire Vehicle Application

Private Hire Vehicle Application

Private Hire Vehicle Application

Private Hire Vehicle Application

Private Hire Vehicle Application

Private Hire Vehicle Application

Private Hire Vehicle Renewal

Private Hire Vehicle Renewal

Private Hire Vehicle Renewal

Private Hire Vehicle Renewal

Private Hire Vehicle Renewal

Private Hire Vehicle Renewal

Private Hire Vehicle Renewal

Private Hire Vehicle Renewal

Private Hire Vehicle Renewal

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

24/12/2015

08/12/2015

10/12/2015

16/12/2015

16/12/2015

10/12/2015

24/12/2015

24/12/2015

18/12/2015

03/12/2015

29/12/2015

10/12/2015

15/12/2015

16/12/2015

01/12/2015

04/12/2015

29/12/2015

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Grant/Grant with
Conditions/Refuse

Grant/Grant with
Conditions/Refuse

Grant/Grant with
Conditions/Refuse

Grant/Grant with
Conditions/Refuse

Grant/Grant with
Conditions/Refuse

Grant/Grant with
Conditions/Refuse

Grant/Grant with
Conditions/Refuse

Grant/Grant with
Conditions/Refuse

Grant/Grant with
Conditions/Refuse

Grant/Grant with
Conditions/Refuse

Grant/Grant with
Conditions/Refuse

Grant/Grant with
Conditions/Refuse

Grant/Grant with
Conditions/Refuse

Grant/Grant with
Conditions/Refuse

Grant/Grant with
Conditions/Refuse

Grant/Grant with
Conditions/Refuse

Grant/Grant with
Conditions/Refuse



RF58FZ0

LB61URO

SF59JYJ

MAS9YNF

EJ11XJF

PXO9WKE

PX09VTM

BF60XMZ

WF59ZHL

MJ62CVB

NY61CTO

PJ11IKWW

PE11YRT

PE11YRT

DY61YYL

DEG3EYR

KR140NP

Private Hire Vehicle Renewal

Private Hire Vehicle Renewal

Private Hire Vehicle Renewal

Private Hire Vehicle Renewal

Private Hire Vehicle Renewal

Private Hire Vehicle Renewal

Private Hire Vehicle Renewal

Private Hire Vehicle Renewal

Private Hire Vehicle Renewal

Private Hire Vehicle Renewal

Private Hire Vehicle Renewal

Private Hire Vehicle Renewal

Private Hire Vehicle Renewal

Private Hire Vehicle Renewal

Private Hire Vehicle Renewal

Private Hire Vehicle Renewal

Private Hire Vehicle Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

17/12/2015

02/12/2015

01/12/2015

29/12/2015

10/12/2015

01/12/2015

15/12/2015

02/12/2015

03/12/2015

09/12/2015

08/12/2015

01/12/2015

15/12/2015

15/12/2015

01/12/2015

10/12/2015

18/12/2015

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Grant/Grant with
Conditions/Refuse

Grant/Grant with
Conditions/Refuse

Grant/Grant with
Conditions/Refuse

Grant/Grant with
Conditions/Refuse

Grant/Grant with
Conditions/Refuse

Grant/Grant with
Conditions/Refuse

Grant/Grant with
Conditions/Refuse

Grant/Grant with
Conditions/Refuse

Grant/Grant with
Conditions/Refuse

Grant/Grant with
Conditions/Refuse

Grant/Grant with
Conditions/Refuse

Grant/Grant with
Conditions/Refuse

Grant/Grant with
Conditions/Refuse

Grant/Grant with
Conditions/Refuse

Grant/Grant with
Conditions/Refuse

Grant/Grant with
Conditions/Refuse

Grant/Grant with
Conditions/Refuse



NL10AUA

AF58ZPO

AK58EJE

J888SHH

KYB0FXK

AD59RUC

SJ10YFK

YC60ZVF

MT12E)C

MT12E)C

GMI14NTT

NA10OFH

NL10AUA

N11DKJ

FvV10WVvC

AF58ZP0O

AKS58EJE

Private Hire Vehicle Suspension

Private Hire Vehicle Suspension

Private Hire Vehicle Suspension

Private Hire Vehicle Suspension

Private Hire Vehicle Suspension

Private Hire Vehicle Suspension

Private Hire Vehicle Suspension

Private Hire Vehicle Suspension

Private Hire Vehicle Suspension

Private Hire Vehicle Suspension

Private Hire Vehicle Suspension

Private Hire Vehicle Transfer

Private Hire Vehicle Unsuspension

Private Hire Vehicle Unsuspension

Private Hire Vehicle Unsuspension

Private Hire Vehicle Unsuspension

Private Hire Vehicle Unsuspension

Suspension

Suspension

Suspension

Suspension

Suspension

Suspension

Suspension

Suspension

Suspension

Suspension

Suspension

Transfer

Suspension Lifted

Suspension Lifted

Suspension Lifted

Suspension Lifted

Suspension Lifted

09/12/2015

10/12/2015

07/12/2015

08/12/2015

11/12/2015

03/12/2015

03/12/2015

03/12/2015

02/12/2015

07/12/2015

03/12/2015

30/12/2015

09/12/2015

11/12/2015

09/12/2015

11/12/2015

08/12/2015

Not satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Not satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Not satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Not satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Not satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Not satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Not satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Not satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Not satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Not satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Not satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Suspend

Suspend

Suspend

Suspend

Suspend

Suspend

Suspend

Suspend

Suspend

Suspend

Suspend

Grant

Lift Suspension

Lift Suspension

Lift Suspension

Lift Suspension

Lift Suspension



J888SHH

AD59RUC

SJ10YFK

YC60ZVF

GMI14NTT

Private Hire Vehicle Unsuspension

Private Hire Vehicle Unsuspension

Private Hire Vehicle Unsuspension

Private Hire Vehicle Unsuspension

Private Hire Vehicle Unsuspension

Suspension Lifted

Suspension Lifted

Suspension Lifted

Suspension Lifted

Suspension Lifted

09/12/2015

03/12/2015

03/12/2015

03/12/2015

07/12/2015

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the
vehicle meets the
criteria to be licensed

Lift Suspension

Lift Suspension

Lift Suspension

Lift Suspension

Lift Suspension



