Applicant	Type of Application	Decision	Decision Date	Reason for Decision	Other Options Considered
Mr Mohammed Khasam Mansha	Combined Driver Unsuspension	Suspension Lifted	04/12/2015	Not satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Suspend
Mr Asif Ahmed	Hackney Carriage Driver Application	Granted	11/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Grant/Grant with Conditions/Refuse
Mr Kevin Anthony Matthews	Hackney Carriage Driver Renewal	Renewal	30/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Grant/Grant with Conditions/Refuse
Mr Shehzad Yaqub	Hackney Carriage Driver Renewal	Renewal	17/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Grant/Grant with Conditions/Refuse
Mrs Louise Akram	Hackney Carriage Driver Renewal	Renewal	18/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Grant/Grant with Conditions/Refuse
Mr Mohammed Khalid	Hackney Carriage Driver Renewal	Renewal	08/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Grant/Grant with Conditions/Refuse
AF60XSL	Hackney Carriage Vehicle Suspension	Suspension	09/12/2015	Not satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Suspend
OY61LFZ	Hackney Carriage Vehicle Suspension	Suspension	09/12/2015	Not satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Suspend
OE08JYZ	Hackney Carriage Vehicle Suspension	Suspension	03/12/2015	Not satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Suspend
OE08JYZ	Hackney Carriage Vehicle Suspension	Suspension	09/12/2015	Not satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Suspend
BA54HEY	Hackney Carriage Vehicle Suspension	Suspension	09/12/2015	Not satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Suspend
PX58UAJ	Hackney Carriage Vehicle Suspension	Suspension	09/12/2015	Not satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Suspend
AF60XSL	Hackney Carriage Vehicle Unsuspension	Suspension Lifted	10/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Lift Suspension
VU08OZS	Hackney Carriage Vehicle Unsuspension	Suspension Lifted	07/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Lift Suspension
OE08JYZ	Hackney Carriage Vehicle Unsuspension	Suspension Lifted	08/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Lift Suspension
OE08JYZ	Hackney Carriage Vehicle Unsuspension	Suspension Lifted	10/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Lift Suspension

BA54HEY	Hackney Carriage Vehicle Unsuspension	Suspension Lifted	11/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Lift Suspension
PX58UAJ	Hackney Carriage Vehicle Unsuspension	Suspension Lifted	23/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Lift Suspension
YY09ERJ	Hackney Carriage Vehicle Unsuspension	Suspension Lifted	21/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Lift Suspension
Mr Ali Abdul Latif Shelmani	Hackney Carriage Vehicle Unsuspension	Suspension Lifted	09/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Lift Suspension
Mr Anthony Paul Dawsor	Private Hire Driver Unsuspension	Suspension Lifted	09/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Lift Suspension
Mr Daniel Glenn David Coltman	Private Hire Driver Unsuspension	Suspension Lifted	04/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Lift Suspension
Mr Seam Tesfom	Private Hire Driver Unsuspension	Suspension Lifted	04/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Lift Suspension
Mr Christopher Walker	Private Hire Driver Unsuspension	Suspension Lifted	10/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Lift Suspension
Miss Lisa Anne Barnaby	Private Hire Driver Unsuspension	Suspension Lifted	04/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Lift Suspension
Mr David Leslie Jennison	Private Hire Driver Unsuspension	Suspension Lifted	09/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Lift Suspension
Mr Mark Thompson	Private Hire Driver Unsuspension	Suspension Lifted	11/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Lift Suspension
Mr Ryan Cooper	Private Hire Driver Unsuspension	Suspension Lifted	02/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Lift Suspension
Mr Mohammed Khairy Qarqanawi	Private Hire Driver Unsuspension	Suspension Lifted	17/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Lift Suspension
SF13VFJ	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	08/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Grant/Grant with Conditions/Refuse
SB09JBY	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	01/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Grant/Grant with Conditions/Refuse
NG13UXB	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	07/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Grant/Grant with Conditions/Refuse
EN11BRV	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	02/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Grant/Grant with Conditions/Refuse

SP09MRX	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	24/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Grant/Grant with Conditions/Refuse
YY12MZJ	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	08/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Grant/Grant with Conditions/Refuse
YK11OPT	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	10/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Grant/Grant with Conditions/Refuse
GL64HUO	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	16/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Grant/Grant with Conditions/Refuse
EA64HGC	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	16/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Grant/Grant with Conditions/Refuse
NX62YDG	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	10/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Grant/Grant with Conditions/Refuse
GJ64JVW	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	24/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Grant/Grant with Conditions/Refuse
GD15TJV	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	24/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Grant/Grant with Conditions/Refuse
DY08YXB	Private Hire Vehicle Renewal	Renewal	18/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Grant/Grant with Conditions/Refuse
BV09KGY	Private Hire Vehicle Renewal	Renewal	03/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Grant/Grant with Conditions/Refuse
NC58RPO	Private Hire Vehicle Renewal	Renewal	29/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Grant/Grant with Conditions/Refuse
SJ60VUW	Private Hire Vehicle Renewal	Renewal	10/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Grant/Grant with Conditions/Refuse
YP62CZB	Private Hire Vehicle Renewal	Renewal	15/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Grant/Grant with Conditions/Refuse
WG610UH	Private Hire Vehicle Renewal	Renewal	16/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Grant/Grant with Conditions/Refuse
MA63PFN	Private Hire Vehicle Renewal	Renewal	01/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Grant/Grant with Conditions/Refuse
KS59ZHV	Private Hire Vehicle Renewal	Renewal	04/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Grant/Grant with Conditions/Refuse
MA59FLV	Private Hire Vehicle Renewal	Renewal	29/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Grant/Grant with Conditions/Refuse

RF58FZO	Private Hire Vehicle Renewal	Renewal	17/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Grant/Grant with Conditions/Refuse
LB61URO	Private Hire Vehicle Renewal	Renewal	02/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Grant/Grant with Conditions/Refuse
SF59JYJ	Private Hire Vehicle Renewal	Renewal	01/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Grant/Grant with Conditions/Refuse
MA59YNF	Private Hire Vehicle Renewal	Renewal	29/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Grant/Grant with Conditions/Refuse
EJ11XJF	Private Hire Vehicle Renewal	Renewal	10/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Grant/Grant with Conditions/Refuse
РХО9₩КЕ	Private Hire Vehicle Renewal	Renewal	01/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Grant/Grant with Conditions/Refuse
PX09VTM	Private Hire Vehicle Renewal	Renewal	15/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Grant/Grant with Conditions/Refuse
BF60XMZ	Private Hire Vehicle Renewal	Renewal	02/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Grant/Grant with Conditions/Refuse
WF59ZHL	Private Hire Vehicle Renewal	Renewal	03/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Grant/Grant with Conditions/Refuse
MJ62CVB	Private Hire Vehicle Renewal	Renewal	09/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Grant/Grant with Conditions/Refuse
NY61CTO	Private Hire Vehicle Renewal	Renewal	08/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Grant/Grant with Conditions/Refuse
PJ11KWW	Private Hire Vehicle Renewal	Renewal	01/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Grant/Grant with Conditions/Refuse
PE11YRT	Private Hire Vehicle Renewal	Renewal	15/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Grant/Grant with Conditions/Refuse
PE11YRT	Private Hire Vehicle Renewal	Renewal	15/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Grant/Grant with Conditions/Refuse
DY61YYL	Private Hire Vehicle Renewal	Renewal	01/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Grant/Grant with Conditions/Refuse
DE63EYR	Private Hire Vehicle Renewal	Renewal	10/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Grant/Grant with Conditions/Refuse
KR14ONP	Private Hire Vehicle Renewal	Renewal	18/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Grant/Grant with Conditions/Refuse

NL10AUA	Private Hire Vehicle Suspension	Suspension	09/12/2015	Not satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Suspend
AF58ZPO	Private Hire Vehicle Suspension	Suspension	10/12/2015	Not satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Suspend
AK58EJE	Private Hire Vehicle Suspension	Suspension	07/12/2015	Not satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Suspend
J888SHH	Private Hire Vehicle Suspension	Suspension	08/12/2015	Not satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Suspend
KY60FXK	Private Hire Vehicle Suspension	Suspension	11/12/2015	Not satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Suspend
AD59RUC	Private Hire Vehicle Suspension	Suspension	03/12/2015	Not satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Suspend
SJ10YFK	Private Hire Vehicle Suspension	Suspension	03/12/2015	Not satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Suspend
YC60ZVF	Private Hire Vehicle Suspension	Suspension	03/12/2015	Not satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Suspend
MT12EJC	Private Hire Vehicle Suspension	Suspension	02/12/2015	Not satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Suspend
MT12EJC	Private Hire Vehicle Suspension	Suspension	07/12/2015	Not satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Suspend
GM14NTT	Private Hire Vehicle Suspension	Suspension	03/12/2015	Not satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Suspend
NA100FH	Private Hire Vehicle Transfer	Transfer	30/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Grant
NL10AUA	Private Hire Vehicle Unsuspension	Suspension Lifted	09/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Lift Suspension
N11DKJ	Private Hire Vehicle Unsuspension	Suspension Lifted	11/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Lift Suspension
FV10WVC	Private Hire Vehicle Unsuspension	Suspension Lifted	09/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Lift Suspension
				Satisfied that the vehicle meets the	
AF58ZPO	Private Hire Vehicle Unsuspension	Suspension Lifted	11/12/2015	criteria to be licensed Satisfied that the vehicle meets the	Lift Suspension
AK58EJE	Private Hire Vehicle Unsuspension	Suspension Lifted	08/12/2015	criteria to be licensed	Lift Suspension

J888SHH	Private Hire Vehicle Unsuspension	Suspension Lifted	09/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Lift Suspension
AD59RUC	Private Hire Vehicle Unsuspension	Suspension Lifted	03/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Lift Suspension
SJ10YFK	Private Hire Vehicle Unsuspension	Suspension Lifted	03/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Lift Suspension
YC60ZVF	Private Hire Vehicle Unsuspension	Suspension Lifted	03/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Lift Suspension
GM14NTT	Private Hire Vehicle Unsuspension	Suspension Lifted	07/12/2015	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Lift Suspension